

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.No.732/2002 in
Criminal Appeal No. 597/2001

SHYAM SUNDER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms.Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and
is granted a week's time to file an application to bring
on record the State of Chhatisgarh. Liberty is granted
to the counsel for the petitioner to serve the standing
counsel for the State of Chhatisgarh.
The case be listed after one week.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master